OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS OF BARASAT RISHI BANKIM CHANDRA CHATTERJEE ROAD BARASAT, KOLKATA - 700 124.



Phone : 2552 3211 2562 3535 Fax : 2562 6900 Email: - <u>barasatmunicipality05@gmail.com</u> Web site: - <u>www.barasatmunicipality.org</u>

Date: 19/09/2024

Memo No. 108-BM/WWD/NIQ/2024 - 2025

From : Sri Asani Mukherjee, Chairman, Barasat Municipality

Quotation Notice

Sealed quotations of rate contract are invited by chairman, Barasat Municipality from bonafide, resourceful, reliable and technically efficient agencies for the following work.

Name of work:

1) Repairing & maintenance of 01 no. 350 mm sluice valve at Badu over head water tank in ward no. 20 under Barasat Municipality.

The intending rate quoters will submit their all up to date relevant documents G.S.T, I.T, P.T, Trade license, Credentials etc. during submission of the quotation.

The last date of submission of quotation will be 27/09/2024 up to 4.00 PM and quotation will be opened on 01/10/2024 within the office hours.

Municipal Authority reserves the right to accept or reject the quotation/s without assigning any reason.

all 9 2

Chairmán Barasat Municipality Chairman Barasat Municipality

Memo No. 108 (1-9) -BM/WWD/ NIQ /2024-25, Dated: 19/09/2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Vice-Chairman, Barasat Municipality,
- 2. CIC (Water), Barasat Municipality,
- 3. Executive Officer, Barasat Municipality,
- 4. Finance Officer, Barasat Municipality,
- 5. Office Superintendent, Barasat Municipality,
- 6. Head Clark, Barasat Municipality,
- 7. SAE (Electric), Barasat Municipality,
- 8. Office Notice Board, Barasat Municipality,
- 9. O C. I.T. Dept, for publication of Municipal Website: www.barasatmunicipality.org.

Chairman Barasat Municipality Chairman Barasat Municipality